Issue Date: 2016-09-09 Page 1 of 9 Report Reference # 3229510
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -
Part 1: General requirements
Report Reference No  .................. :  3229510

Suffixes,
a = 3, 5, 12, 15, 24, 48 or 55.
b = 24, 36 or 48
c = 24 or 30
d = / or blank.
e = PV or blank
f = CO, HD or blank
g = LLF or blank
Ratings  .......................................... :  Input:
AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz,
8.2 A for models HWS600- adefg, HWS600-42/DS, HWS600-
48/PVLNF
8.7 A for models HWS600P- bdefg, HWS600PCN- cdefg
Output:
HWS600-3defg     DC 3.3V (DC 2.64-3.96V), 120 A (max. 396 W)
HWS600-5defg     DC 5V (DC 4.0-6.0V), 120 A (max. 600 W)
HWS600-12defg   DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V), 53A (max. 636 W)
HWS600-15defg   DC 15V (DC 12.0-18.0V), 43A (max. 645 W)
HWS600-24defg   DC 24V (DC 19.2-28.8V), 27A (max. 648 W)
HWS600-48defg   DC 48V (DC 38.4-52.8V), 13A (max. 624 W)
HWS600-55defg   DC 55V (DC 44.0-56.0V), 11A (max. 605 W)
HWS600-42/DS DC 42V (DC 38.4 – 46.2V), 13A (max. 646 W)
HWS600-48/PVLNF DC 48V (DC 9.6-52.8V), 13A (max. 624W)
HWS600P-24
HWS600PCN-24  DC 24V (DC 19.2-28.8V), 25A (max. 600 W)
also following peak output applied:
peak current 40.5A (max. 972W) for AC 100-170V input,
peak current 83A (max.1992W) for AC 170-240V input,
max. 5 sec., Max. duty 35%
HWS600PCN-30  DC 30V (DC 24.0-36.0V), 20A (max. 600 W)
also following peak output applied:
Issue Date: 2016-09-09 Page 3 of 9 Report Reference # 3229510
peak current 24.24A (max. 800W) for AC 100-170V input,
peak current 66A (max.1980W) for AC 170-240V input,
max. 5 sec., Max. duty 35%
HWS600P-36  DC 36V (DC 28.8-39.6V), 16.7A (max. 601.2 W)
also following peak output applied:
peak current 27A (max. 972W) for AC 100-170V input,
peak current 55.5A (max.1998W) for AC 170-240V input,
max. 5 sec., Max. duty 35%
HWS600P-48  DC 48V (DC 38.4-52.8V), 12.5A (max. 600 W)
also following peak output applied:
peak current 20A (max. 960W) for AC 100-170V input,
peak current 41.5A (max.1992W) for AC 170-240V input,
max. 5 sec., Max. duty 35%